Cascade Federal Credit Union Quarterly Members-Only Sweepstakes Drawing Official Rules

Entry

By entering the promotion, each entrant accepts and agrees to be bound by these Official Rules. No purchase necessary to enter or win. Members will automatically receive one (1) entry into the quarterly drawing for one of the following:

- (a) Joining the credit union, subject to membership eligibility;
- (b) Referring another individual who joins the credit union, as evidenced by information provided by referred member at time of account opening, subject to membership eligibility; or
- (c) Obtaining a loan from the credit union, subject to credit approval

For each of the above, the entry will be in the name of the primary member. Individuals may also enter by completing an entry ticket at a credit union branch. Entry will be included in quarterly drawing for the quarter in which the qualifying action was completed. Promotion may end at any time upon the close of a quarter at the discretion of the credit union.

Prizes

There will be one (1) winner each quarter who will receive \$500 deposited into their savings account at Cascade Federal Credit Union. Past quarterly drawing winners are not eligible to win in subsequent quarters. Each winner will be selected by random drawing from all eligible entries on or about the first business day following the quarter-end. Winners will be notified by phone or email during the month following quarter-end (April, July, October, and January). Winners are responsible for all applicable federal, state and local taxes. The prize is not transferable or assignable. Odds of winning depend on the number of entries received.

Conditions

The drawing is void where prohibited or restricted by law and is subject to all federal, state and local laws and regulations. All winners agree to the use of their names and likenesses in publicity without notice or any additional compensation, except where prohibited by law. By entering this promotion, the winners acknowledge that Cascade Federal Credit Union has the right to publicize and broadcast their name, voice, and likeness, the fact that they won, and all matters incidental thereto. By entering this promotion, each entrant releases Cascade Federal Credit Union and its respective directors, officers, employees, agents, and subsidiaries from any and all liability, claims, causes of action, suits, and demands arising from or in connection with its lawful actions in conducting the promotion. Cascade Federal Credit Union reserves the right, in its sole discretion, to cancel or suspend this promotion, in its entirety or in part, should tampering, unauthorized intervention, fraud, technical failures, or other causes beyond Cascade Federal Credit Union's control corrupt the administration, security, fairness, integrity or proper play of the promotion.

Eligibility

Open to all members who qualify under the entry rules above. Officials and employees of the credit union and their immediate families (parents, children, siblings, spouse) are not eligible. Must be 18 years or older at the time of entry.

This contest is sponsored by Cascade Federal Credit Union, 18020 80th Ave S, Kent, WA 98032. To request a list of winners, mail a stamped, self-addressed envelope to:

Cascade Federal Credit Union Attn: Marketing 18020 80th Ave S Kent, WA 98032